OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 0 ~N O O hHh w0 N

| A S N e O O S 2 N T N T N T R G T
CI)\!O)CH-&(DI\)—\Oq)m\JO)(ﬁ-hOJN—‘O

-—

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33912

33912

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33912 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 6, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June
2, 2015, by and between KARDENT, a California corporation ("Consultant”), with a place
of business at 11 Golden Shore, Suite #540, Long Beach, California 90802, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with as-needed architectural services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33912 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services: and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term an additional one (1) year period and add $500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $300,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,200,000 and extend the term one
(1) additional one-year period; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update the rates/charges to include two (2)
new sub-consultants;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Rates/Fees in Exhibit “B” attached to the Agreement is hereby

|| amended to include two (2) new subconsultants more particularly described in Exhibit “B-

1", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

2. Except' as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and Conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33912 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

1

LTV:bg A15-01276
00950905.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

S © 0O N O O A~ W N A

N N N N N N N N N N —_ - - — —_ - - - —_
e} ~ [@)] [é)] BN w N - o © o] ~ [0)] [é)] How N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

KARDENT, a California corporation
NN , 2018 Mé %’\

Name Ricv ot prZpAy
Tlﬂe //¥jl!)£%+

MMW 24, , 2018 By M (Z,ng-&
Namé__/ bl & petse
Tom Modica Title_\\ve PeesippaT

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
THE CITY CHARTER (o0 ation ’ P

o 1 R =44

“Consultant”

City Manager

HC ity"

- This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33912 is approved as to form on

l)'[/l} . 2018.
CHARLW, C?y Attorney
sy 2 AL

= Deputy

LTV:bg A15-01276
00950805.docx




| —_—

EXHIBIT “B-1”

Rates or Charges




Engineous Group, Inc.

Personnel
Principal/project engineer
Project Manager/Engineer
Senior Designer

Designer

CAD Operator

Clerical

Billing Rate
$ 165.00/hr
$ 135.00/hr
$ 135.00/hr
$120.00/hr
$ 100.00/hr
$ 70.00/hr

751 N. Fair Oaks Ave,
Suite 201
Pasadena, CA 91103

Phone: (626) 696-3850
Facsimile: (626) 714-7512
E-mail: design@engineousgroup.com




The following are Petra Structural Engineers, Inc. current personnel hourly billing rates:

ltem

Principal

Project Manager
Project Engineer

CAD Drafter

Clerical

17981 Sky Park Circle Suite O, Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: {949) 748-7170
Email: psarkis@petrastructural.com
Website: www.petrastructural.com

Billing Rate ($/hour)

$185.00
$ 160.00
$ 135.00
$90.00

$60.00




