‘OFFICEOF THE CITYATTORNEY'

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Atlorney.
411 West OceanBoulevard; 9th:Floor

‘Long Beach; CA 90802-4664

w

a.

Ly

© | N e G A G R

N R B oA s aR e e o

~N O (.h’?l o~

TENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33912
§ 4 6
33312

THIS TENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33912 is made and |

entered as of March 8, 2023, for referefice purposes or_ily, pursuant to .a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Besich at its meetinig .on July 5, 2022, by
and between KARDENT, a California corporation (“Consultant”), with a place of business
‘4t 11-Golden Shore, ‘Suite 540, Long Beach, California 90802, and the CITY OF LONG

|| BEACH, -a munigipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties") entered into Agreement No.

’ H1339'12 (the “Agreement’) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed architectural

services for a total not to exceed amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400.000) :

for a period of two (2) years with the option to extend for three (3) additional oOne-year

|| periods; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendmerit to the Agreemierit to.
‘add Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for a total not to exceed amoint of Nine
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000) &nd extend the term to July 19, 2018, with the

|| option to extend the term for two (2) a_ddi'tion"a'_l one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, the Partles enitered Into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to-add Three Hundred Thiousarid Dollars ($300,000) for a total not to exceed amouint of
Onie Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1 /200,000) and extend the term to July 19, |
2019, with the option to extend the term forone-(1) additional one-year period; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into & Third Amendment to the Agreement.
to update the rates/charges to include two (2) new sub-consultants; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreemient |
1o extend the term to July 19, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agresment to

|| add Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000) for & total not to exceed amount of Two |
| miion Dotars ($2,000,000); and

VSiirj A15:01276
01489590.00CX




Long.Beach, CAS0802-4664

OFFICEOF THE CITYATTORNEY
DAWNMCINTOSH, City Attorney’
411'West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

RN N a2 = e o < el A e S
- O ®©® o N O o B W N 2 O

22

|

23

24
25
26

27

28

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2020, City Council approved extending the |
Agreement one (1) additioriai one-year period; and '

WHEREAS,; the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendrment to the Agresment
to extend the term to July 19, 2021; and | ,
| WHEREAS, on June 8, 2021, City Council approved extending the
‘Agreemient one (1) additiorial one-year period: and | |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Seventh Amendment to the |
Agreemént to add Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) for a-total not to exceed

+|:amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,600,000), and ‘extend the term |

to July 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Eighth Amendment to the Agreement
to add Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for a total not to exceed amount of |
Three Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,100,000), extend the term to July 18,

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Ninth Amendment to add One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000) to'the Agreement fora total not to exceed amount of Four Million One
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,100,000);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($500,000) for a total not to exceed amount of Four Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars
($4,600,000) to the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenarits, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Sectiori 1.A. of the. Agreement is tereby amended to read as follows:
“A;  Consultant shall. furnish.specialized services. more particularly
~described in Exhibit A", attached to the Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards ‘of the profession,. and City shall pay for |
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Four Million Six:
Hundred Tho‘usaﬁd_ Dollars ($4,600,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit

2

VSl A15-01276

01489530.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
.DAWN'MCINTOSH, City'Attorney

411 WestOcean Boulevard, 9th Floor

‘Long Beach, ‘CA 90802-4664

N
-

O O N O e R e N

N NN
N L N

26

27
28

-—

“gp" "
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and corditions
contained in Agreement No. 33912 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above:

KARDENT, a California corporation

Mach 8, s sy Nl P

Name{ , \OD| RBEtSE
Title TLES\DENT

Mﬂfd’[’\ @l ., 2023 By /[vpoY/£1 /\\0 ‘L

Name_\/idpeip "K' Qtdane.
Title (520

EXECUTED PURSUANT “Consultant”
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Marnct 1 # 2023 By Aot doe 3 - Dby

City Manager

“City"
This Tenth Amendment to Agreement No. 33912 is approved as to form on
P pre tr 16 | 2023.

DAWN MCINTQSH, C%

k o Deputy

vst:jAls 01276
01489590.DOCX




